LM57
May 11, 2009
Resistor-Programmable Temperature Switch and Analog
Temperature Sensor
General Description
The LM57 is a precision, dual-output, temperature switch with
integrated analog temperature sensor. The trip temperature
(TTRIP) is programmable by using two external 1% resistors.

If TRIP TEST = 1, then VTEMP = VTRIP, Temperature Trip Voltage
This pin may be left open if not used.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin LLP
LM57BISD–5 57B5 1k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57BISDX–5 57B5 4.5k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57BISD–10 57B9 1k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57BISDX–10 57B9 4.5k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57CISD–5 57C5 1k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57CISDX–5 57C5 4.5k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57CISD–10 57C9 1k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
LM57CISDX–10 57C9 4.5k Units Tape and Reel SDA08B
Note:
The “-5” suffix is for 5°C hysteresis